Friday, October 11

6:00 PM

7:30 PM

9:00 PM
Saturday, October 12
7:30-8:30 AM
9:00 AM

9:30-11:45 AM

12:00-1:00 PM

1:30-3:30 PM

3:30-5:30 PM

5:30-7:00 PM
7:00-8:00 PM
8:30 PM
9:00 PM
Sunday, October 13
7:30-8:30 AM
8:30 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM

October 11-13, 2019

Eat Dinner on the Way to Mo-Ranch
Check-In

Welcome & Introductions
Overview of Weekend + Games
Vespers

Refreshments

Breakfast
Morning Devotion

High Ropes — Big Gulp & Zip Line
Canoeing
Creative Lettering Make & Do!

Lunch

Canoeing
Fishing the Old-Fashioned Way
Art — Silk Scarf Painting

High Ropes — Vertical Playground
Art — Silk Scarf Painting
Paper Marbling & Journal Making

Dinner
Campfire, S’'mores & Talent Show
Vespers
Night Hike

Breakfast
Gather Up Art Creations
Closing & Worship
Depart

Mother/Daughter Weekend @ Mo

[ ocation

Mabee (Registration)
Building

Youth Plaza

Youth Plaza

King Dining Hall
Youth Plaza

Ropes Course
Riverfront
Art Generator

King Dining Hall

Riverfront
Riverfront
Horse Barn

Ropes Course
Horse Barn
Art Generator

King Dining Hall
Youth Plaza
Youth Plaza

Leave from Campfire Area

Youth Plaza
Mabee Lobby
Chapel on the Hill

See you soon!

Check Out is at 11:00 AM. However, you are welcome to enjoy the Ranch for the day!
If you wish to stay over on Sunday PM, please be sure to make those arrangements with the Front Desk.

* Schedule may change due to weather or to suit the needs of the group.



