Mother/Daughter Weekend @ Mo October 11-13, 2019

Friday, October 11		Location
6:00 PM	Eat Dinner on the Way to Mo-Ranch Check-In	Mabee (Registration) Building
7:30 PM	Welcome & Introductions Overview of Weekend + Games Vespers	Youth Plaza
9:00 PM	Refreshments	Youth Plaza
Saturday, October 12		
7:30-8:30 AM	Breakfast	King Dining Hall
9:00 AM	Morning Devotion	Youth Plaza
9:30-11:45 AM	High Ropes – Big Gulp & Zip Line Canoeing Creative Lettering Make & Do!	Ropes Course Riverfront Art Generator
12:00-1:00 PM	Lunch	King Dining Hall
1:30-3:30 PM	Canoeing Fishing the Old-Fashioned Way Art – Silk Scarf Painting	Riverfront Riverfront Horse Barn
3:30-5:30 PM	High Ropes – Vertical Playground Art – Silk Scarf Painting Paper Marbling & Journal Making	Ropes Course Horse Barn Art Generator
5:30-7:00 PM	Dinner	King Dining Hall
7:00-8:00 PM	Campfire, S'mores & Talent Show	Youth Plaza
8:30 PM	Vespers	Youth Plaza
9:00 PM	Night Hike	Leave from Campfire Area
Sunday, October 13		
7:30-8:30 AM	Breakfast	Youth Plaza
8:30 AM	Gather Up Art Creations	Mabee Lobby
9:00 AM	Closing & Worship	Chapel on the Hill
10:00 AM	Depart	See you soon!

Check Out is at 11:00 AM. However, you are welcome to enjoy the Ranch for the day! If you wish to stay over on Sunday PM, please be sure to make those arrangements with the Front Desk.

* Schedule may change due to weather or to suit the needs of the group.